
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EU) No 1220/2012 of 3 December 2012 on trade related 
measures to guarantee the supply of certain fishery products to Union processors from 2013 to 

2015, amending Regulations (EC) No 104/2000 and (EU) No 1344/2011 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 349 of 19 December 2012) 

On page 7, Annex, Order No 09.2792, third column ‘TARIC Code’: 

for:  ‘1111’, 

read:  ‘11’.    

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1287/2014 of 28 November 2014 
amending and correcting Regulation (EC) No 1235/2008 laying down detailed rules for implemen
tation of Council Regulation (EC) No 834/2007 as regards the arrangements for imports of organic 

products from third countries 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 348 of 4 December 2014) 

On page 15, Annex II, point (8), in the table in point 3: 

for: ‘China CN-BO-154 x X x x x x’  

read: ‘China CN-BIO-154 x x x x x x’  

On page 21, Annex II, point (14)(a), in the table in point 3: 

for: ‘Argentina AR-BIO-135 — — x — — —’  

read: ‘Argentina AR-BIO-135 — — x x — —’   

4.2.2015 L 28/48 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EU) No 1220/2012 of 3 December 2012 on trade related measures to guarantee the supply of certain fishery products to Union processors from 2013 to 2015, amending Regulations (EC) No 104/2000 and (EU) No 1344/2011 (Official Journal of the European Union L 349 of 19 December 2012) 
	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 1287/2014 of 28 November 2014 amending and correcting Regulation (EC) No 1235/2008 laying down detailed rules for implementation of Council Regulation (EC) No 834/2007 as regards the arrangements for imports of organic products from third countries (Official Journal of the European Union L 348 of 4 December 2014) 

